

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 902 of
2026**

=====

TADVI VIJAYBHAI BACHUBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 05/05/2026

ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Maulik Soni states that the
schedule has been prepared.

Let the same be placed in the Registry.

Let the matter be listed on 11.06.2026.

(GITA GOPI,J)

PARMAR KRISH/40