

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE)
NO. 902 of 2026**

=====

TADVI VIJAYBHAI BACHUBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 11/06/2026**ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Ms. Honey Raval for learned advocate Mr. Maulik Soni for the applicant.

As per the order dated 05-05-2026, the applicant is directed to prepare schedule and place the same in the Registry.

Learned advocate for the applicant submits that the entire amount of outstanding maintenance of Rs.81,000/- has been deposited by the applicant before the learned Trial Court and the applicant and the applicant has been released from the custody.

In view of the same, issue NOTICE to the respondents making it returnable on 18-08-2026. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent – State.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

VISHAL MISHRA