

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE)
NO. 902 of 2026**

=====

TADVI VIJAYBHAI BACHUBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 18/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Shivam Choksi submits that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.2 and seeks permission to file his appearance in the matter. With the consent of the other side, learned advocate for respondent No.2 seeks a short accommodation.

Registry to accept the same. List on 23.11.2026.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

VISHAL MISHRA